## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIFIZZ, INC.	04/30/2002

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EFFRX, INC.
Street Address:	601 Heritage Drive, Suite 208
City:	Jupiter
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33458

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12367928

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-0013

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: bmargulies@neifeld.com

Correspondent Name: Bruce T. Margulies

Address Line 1: 4813-B Eisenhower Ave.

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EFFR0010U-USC3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bruce T. Margulies

Total Attachments: 2

source=NameChange\_4-6-2010#page1.tif source=NameChange\_4-6-2010#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 123

PATENT REEL: 024197 FRAME: 0354

# 8000038910

<b>ESC</b>
------------

ACCOUNT NO. :

072100000032

REFERENCE

COST LIMIT

614884

161599A

AUTHORIZATION

\$ 43.75

ORDER DATE : June 7, 2002

ORDER TIME : 3:08 PM

ORDER NO. : 614884-005

CUSTOMER NO:

161599A

CUSTOMER: Mr. Jeffrey J. Wolfe

Daryl Cramer & Associates, Pa

Suite 910

515 North Flagler Drive

West Palm Beach, FL 33401-5010

# DOMESTIC AMENDMENT FILING

NAME: LIFIZZ, INC.

400005726744--1

	ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION	
PLEASE I	RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	
<u>xx</u>	CERTIFIED COPY PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	C.
CONTACT	PERSON: Sara Lea EXT# 1114 EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	UN 0 7 2002

## ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF LIFIZZ, INC.

FILEU

02 JUN -7 PH 4:54

SECRETARY OF STATE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The Articles of Incorporation of **LIFIZZ**, **INC**., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), filed with the Department of State, State of Florida, on April 24, 1998, as amended by the Articles of Amendment of the Corporation filed with the Department of State, State of Florida, on December 30, 1999, are hereby amended as follows:

Article I shall be deleted and the following inserted in lieu thereof:

## ARTICLE I

## Name of Corporation

The name of this Corporation shall be "EFFRX, INC." (the "Corporation").

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the shareholders and the Board of Directors of the Corporation on the 30th day of April, 2002. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders and the directors was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned duly authorized officer of this Corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment this 30<sup>1/2</sup> day of April, 2002

By:\_

LIF

Christer Rosén, President